	· 05 - 1999 ————————————————————————————————			
(Rev. 6-93)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 10	1193803 and original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
LARRY K LEGG				
	Name: <u>LKL INNOVATIONS</u> , LTD.			
5325 BLAIR ROAD	Internal Address.			
PERRY, OHIO 44081	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
X Assignment	Street Address: 2795 LANE DOAD			
	Street Address: 3785 LANE ROAD			
Security Agreement Change of Name				
Other	City: PERRY State: OH ZIP: 44081			
Execution Date: October 27, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
Additional numbers att	5,491,856 ached?			
				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence				
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name R. ERIC GAUM				
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
Internal Address: OLDHAM & OLDHAM CO., LPA	X Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 1225 WEST MARKET STREET	8. Deposit account number:			
City: AKRON State: OH ZIP: 44313	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE			
the original document. R. Eric Gaum	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
	over sheet, attachments, and document:			
Mail documents to be recorded wit	h required cover sheet information to:			

11/04/1999 HTHAI1 00000163 5491856

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:581

(40.00 DP)

(Form PTO--1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHT TO SUE FOR PAST INFRINGEMENT

WHEREAS, I, Larry K. Legg, of 5325 Blair Road, Perry, Ohio 44081 hereinafter referred to as Assignor, did previously assign the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 5,491,856 to LKL Innovations, Ltd. effective April 7, 1999; and whereas, I still hold the right to sue for infringement of U.S. Patent No. 5,491,856 occurring prior to April 7, 1999; and

WHEREAS, LKL Innovations, Ltd., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, whose post office address is 3785 Lane Road, Perry, Ohio 44081 is desirous of acquiring all causes of action, rights, and remedies arising from any infringement of U.S. Patent No. 5,491,856 that may have occurred prior to April 7, 1999;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Hundred Dollars and zero cents (\$100.00), the receipt of which is herein acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the Assignor, transfers and assigns to Assignee all causes of action, rights, and remedies arising from any infringement of U.S. Patent No. 5,491,856 thay may have occurred prior to April 7, 1999, the effective date of my assignment of the entire right, title and interest in U.S. Patent No. 5,491,856 to LKL Innovations, Ltd.

Executed this	S27TH	_ day of	October		_, 1999	
				WY	1	
		[7	All Day	// //C/		
					,	
f Ohio)	SS: 302	2-38-5005			

State o

County of Lake

On this 27 th day of a lower, 1999, personally appeared before me Larry K. Legg to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for uses and the purposes stated therein mentioned.

RECORDED: 11/03/1999

Notary Public

ALISON C. LITTLE, Attorney At Law NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO My commission has no expiration date. Section 147,03 O. R. C.

> PATENT REEL: 010351 FRAME: 0355